502555195 11/01/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2600839

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF INTEREST AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF TRANSFER OF ASSET FOR STOCK

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL MARTUCCI	12/15/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYDRA-QUIP, INC.	
Street Address:	40950 WOODWARD AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 120	
City:	BLOOMFIELD HILLS	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48304	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8418729
Application Number:	13296353

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 312-985-5562

Email: jomalley@clarkhill.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JAMES A. O'MALLEY

Address Line 1: 150 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES A. O'MALLEY
Signature:	/James A. O'Malley/
Date:	11/01/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Release of Interest in Asset#page1.tif

PATENT

502555195 REEL: 031534 FRAME: 0102

OP \$80.00 8418729

Release of Interest in Asset And Acknowledgement of Transfer of Asset for Stock

I, Michael Martucci (Releasor), release my entire interest in the asset/patent described below:

Name: Convoluted, Braided, Coated Teflon ® Hose Description: Heat-resistant. Low permeation, PTFE and glass-braided hose USSN 12/355,191 O/F 0299.00002

I further acknowledge that the asset/patent shall be transferred on December 15, 2011 by Norman Martucci to Hydra-Quip, Inc. in consideration of the issuance of 12,500 shares of Hydra-Quip, Inc.'s common stock.

For the limited purposes of said stock transfer, and before the Corporation begins manufacture, sale and distribution of its products including, related to or arising from the asset/patent, the asset/patent has a provisional valuation of \$175,000.00. Both Transferor and Corporation acknowledge the value of the asset/patent may increase with time. However, such potential increase in value shall not affect the nature, kind or number of the shares of stock that Transferor shall have unless otherwise agreed upon by all shareholders of Corporation's stock.

This release and acknowledgement shall be binding on Michael Martucci, his personal representatives, heirs, and assigns.

Signed on this 15 day of December, 2011.

Michael A. Martucci

Sworn to and signed in my presence by MICHAEL A. MARTUCCI on December 15, 2011.

David Mammel

Notary Public, State of Michigan

County of Oakland

My Commission Expires October 19, 2015

Acting in the County of Oakland

PATENT REEL: 031534 FRAME: 0103

RECORDED: 11/01/2013